

PONNI SUGARS (ERODE) LIMITED

Regd. Office: ESVIN House, No.13, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR) Perungudi, Chennai 600 096 Phone : 39279300 Fax : 24960156 **E-mail : admin@ponnisugars.com Website : www.ponnisugars.com**



PEL/SH/ 124

August 19, 2019

The Secretary National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 'Exchange plaza', Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra East Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Loss of share certificate

Following shareholder have advised us that he has lost the share certificate mentioned against his name pertaining to his holding in the Company.

Name of shareholder	Folio	Cert. No.	Distinctive Nos		Shares
			From	То	
Anoop Jayakar Hora	E0000421	423	33620	33819	200

We request you to caution your members not to trade upon the above securities, if received. Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Thanking you

Yours truly

mirono Usal る.

S Viswanathan Deputy General Manager (Secretarial)

cc: Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd

From: Anoop Jayakar Hora 303, Snehal, Email. anorp. hora@g.mail.vom Contact- 9920446605 Kasturba Road No;5, Borivali(East), Mumbai-400066. PONHARY To, (ERODE) IF M/s Ponni Sugars(Erode) Limited **ESVIN House**, 91 1 9 AUG 2019 13, Rajiv Gandhi Salai(OMP), Perungudi, Chennai-600096 CHENNAL - 6 Dear sirs,

Sub:Revalidation and Direct Credit to SB A/C 001801002862 <u>ICICI Bank Borivali East-IFSC Code 0000418</u> Dividend warrant No:002314 dated 31-07-2018

I am enclosing dividend cheque received and not encashed as same was misplaced by me after I received it.

I request you to credit the amount to my bank account as stated under subject and submitting KYC documents for updating your records..

Further I have to request you to guide me in obtaining duplicate share certificate for 200 shares I am holding as same were misplaced by me under folio No;E0000421 as now I have to compulsory keep it in Demat account

Thanking You,

Anoop Jayakar Hora